

MAT 1546 OF 2016  
(CIS 170 OF 2013)

Order No.128

Date:05.07.2025.

Petitioner/husband files hazira through ld advocate.

Ld advocate for respondent/wife files petition prays for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 06.09.2025 for S.D.P.H and hearing petition U/S 340 of Crpc.

Sd/-

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore.

(WB00742)